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TUE

Birthday-Grace

10:00 Rummikub (LIB)
Scrabble (ACR)
Church (THR)
Farkle (LIB)

Flex & Relax w/ Pahla
(Ch.956)

8:30
10:30

Bus to OMPH (L)
Bible Study (Terrace
Activity Room)
Scrabble (ACR)
Church (THR)
Coffee, Tea & Cookies (TAR)
Farkle (LIB)

Flex & Relax w/ Pahla
(Ch.956)

3

100

3:00
6:00
6:30

Rummikub (LIB)
Scrabble (ACR)
Church (THR)
Farkle (LIB)

Flex & Relax w/ Pahla
(Ch.956)

Blrlhdqy Pat W.

10:30 Bible Study (Terrace
Activity Room)

1:00 Scrabble (ACR)

2:00 Church (THR)

3:00 Coffee, Tea & Cookies (TAR)

6:00 Farkle (LIB)

6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla
(Ch.956)

27

WED

THUR

FRI_

9:00
1:00

Mexican Train (LIB)
Country Drive w/
Dick (L)

Allyson on piano
(PUB)

Corn Hole (AL)
Cards (LIB)

Flex & Relax w/ Pahla
(Ch.95¢6)
Travelogue (THR)

1:00
2:00
3:00
6:30

6:30

9:00
10:30

Mexican Train (LIB)
Morning Mov'in to
the Oldies w/ Heidi
(PUB)

Clever Crafts w/ Heidi (TAR)
Country Drive w/ Jim (L)
Corn Hole (AL)

Kitchen Korner (Pumpkin
Pudding) (TAR)

Cards (LIB)

12:30
1:00

2:00

3:00
6:30

6:30 Travelogue (THR)

9:00
1:00

Mexican Train (LIB)
Country Drive w/
Dick (L)

Allyson on piano
(PUB)

Corn Hole (AL)
Cards (LIB)

Flex & Relax w/ Pahla
(Ch.95¢6)
Travelogue (THR)

1:00
2:00
3:00
6:30

6:30

9:00
10:30

Mexican Train (LIB)
Morning Mov'in to
the Oldies w/ Heidi
(PUB)

Clever Crafts w/ Heidi (TAR)
Country Drive w/ Jim (L)

Corn Hole (AL)

Kitchen Korner (Bratwurst Bites
& Soft Pretzel Twists) (TAR)
Cards (LIB)

Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)
Travelogue (THR)

12:30
1:00
2:00
2:00
3:00

6:30
6:30

10:00 Prayer Buddies (THR) 8:00 Coffee Klatch (AAR) 10:00 Town Hall (CR) 10:00 Chair Yoga w/ Vicky
2:00 What's Your Story? 10:30 Catholic 1:00 Shopping Loop (L) (CR)
(AAR) Communion w/ 1:00 Veteran's Club 2:00 Corn Hole (AL)
3:00 Villa Stitchers (AAR) Mary & Deacon Kurt Meeting (CR) 3:00 Happy Hour (PUB)
3:00 Villa Store (4th Fl.) (THR) . 2:00 Card Games (LIB) 6:00 Friday Night Card Club (LIB)
6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla 10:30 Cathy's Exercise Club (AAR) 3:00 Bingo (AAR) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla
(Ch.956) 1:00 Tour Ft. Indiantown Gap (L) 6:00 BBC Series: "As Time Goes By" (Ch.956)
2:00 Sl_ng—o—longs w/ Debbie on (THR)
piano (PUB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla
Nickel Bingo (AAR) (Ch.956)
Canasta (ACR) ’
Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)
10:30 Cathy's Exercise Birthday-Barb K Coffee Klatch (AAR) 9:30 Shopping Loop (L) 9:00 Breakfast at Cracker
Club (AAR) 7 10:00 Prayer Buddies (THR) Catholic 10:30 Blood Pressures w/ Barrel (L)
2:00 Christian Fellowship 3:00 Villa Stitchers (AAR) Communion w/ Karen (PUB) 0:00 Chair Yoga w/ Vicky
(THR) 3:00 Villa Store (4th Fl.) Mary (THR) 10:30 New Life Book Club (CR)
3:00 Bingo (AAR) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla 10:30 Cathy's Exercise Club (AAR) (AL) 1:00 Jeopardy (AAR)
6:00 Pinochle Club (LIB) (Ch.956) 11:30 Lunch at Red Lobster (L) 2:00 Card Games (LIB) 2:00 Corn Hole (AL)
6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla 6:30 Music w/ Larry's German 2:00 Sing-a-longs w/ Debbie on 3:00 Bingo (AAR) 3:00 Happy Hour (PUB)
(Ch.956) Band (PUB) piano (PUB) 6:00 BBC Series: "As Time Goes By" 6:00 Friday Night Card Club (LIB)
3:00 Nickel Bingo (AAR) (THR) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla
6:00 Canasta (ACR) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)
6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)
(Ch.956)
Birthday-Judy B. 10:00 Prayer Buddies (THR) Birthday-Kaye 9:30 Shopping Loop (L) Birthday-Dorothy
9:30 Hollywood Casino 3:00 Villa Stitchers (AAR) 8:00 Coffee Klatch (AAR) 10:00 Hearing Aid ‘I 7 9:00 Shopping at Shady
(L 3:00 Villa Store (4th FL.) 10:30 Cathy's Exercise "Check-ups” w/ Maple/Good's (L)
10:30 Cathy's Exercise 5:00 Sparkle Dinner Club (AAR) Marnie (PUB) 10:00 Chair Yoga w/ Vicky
Club (AAR) (ADR) 10:30 Mass w/ Father Paul (THR) 1:00 Scarlet Oaks Horse Farm (L) (CR)
1:00 Spelling Bee (AAR) 5:05 Music by the Ted Silar Duo 11:30 Lunch at Juleanna's (L) 2:00 Card Games (LIB) 1:00 Jeopardy (AAR)
2:00 Christian Fellowship (THR) (ADR) 3:00 Nickel Bingo (AAR) 3:00 Bingo (AAR)I ) . 2:00 Corn Hole (AL)
3:00 Bingo (AAR) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla 6:00 Canasta (ACR) 6:00 BBC Series: "As Time Goes By 3:00 Happy Hour (PUB)
6:00 Pinochle Club (LIB) (Ch.956) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla __(THR) 6:00 Friday Night Card Club (LIB)
6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 6:00 Dementia Support Group (CR) | .30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla
(Ch.956) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) (Ch.956)
Birthday-Jane Sh. 9:30 Boscov's (L) 8:00 Coffee Klatch (AAR) 9:00 Cooking for the Breakfast at Udder
10:30 Cathy's Exercise 10:00 Prayer Buddies (THR) 10:30 Catholic 23 Bridge (AAR) Choice (L)
Club (AAR) 1:30 Sundae Social Communion w/ 9:30 Shopping Loop (L) Chair Yoga w/ Vicky
1:00 Family Feud (AAR) (AAR) Mary (THR) 10:30 Blood Pressures w/ (CR)
2:00 Christian Fellowship (THR) 3:00 Villa Stitchers (AAR) 10:30 Cathy's Exercise Club (AAR) Karen (PUB) :00 Jeopardy (AAR)
3:00 Bingo (AAR) 3:00 Villa Store (4th Fl.) 1:30 Birthday Party w/ Sandy 1:00 Cardio Drumming (CR) 2:00 Corn Hole (AL)
6:00 Pinochle Club (LIB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla Heisey on Piano (PUB) 2:00 Card Games (LIB) 3:00 Happy Hour (PUB)
6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 3:00 Nickel Bingo (AAR) 3:00 Bingo (AAR) ) 6:00 Friday Night Card Club (LIB)
(Ch.956) 6:30 Music w/ Craig Caltagirone 6:00 Canasta (ACR) 6:00 ?Tﬁ)se”eﬁ As Time Goes By 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla
(Tap Dancing) (PUB) 6:30 I(:ICek:( g(slz)elox w/ Pahla 6:00 Volunteering at the Bridge (L) (Ch.95¢)
’ 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)
10:30 Cathy's Exercise 10:00 Prayer Buddies (THR) 8:00 Coffee Klatch (AAR) Halloween LOCATION KEY
Club (AAR) 1:00 Food Committee 9:00 Elite Coach Trip (L) 3 Birgh?sdyT-FOkb M-T fw/ AAR - Afrium Activity Room-4th Fl.
2:00 Christian Fellowship (CR) 10:30 Catholic : rck-or-frear w At _
(THR) 2:00 New Resident Communion w/ Tomorrow's World igg :}:r}um g.o.rd Rsom gl s
3:00 Bingo (AAR) Spotlight (AAR) Mary (THR) Day Care (PUB) ~AMUm Dining soom
6:00 Pinochle Club (LIB) 3:00 Villa Stitchers (AAR) 3:00 Nickel Bingo (AAR) 9:30 Shopping Loop (L) AL - Atrium Lounge-4th Fl.
6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla 3:00 Villa Store (4th Fl.) 6:00 Canasta (ACR) 12:30 Ice Cream at Sept. Farms (L) | CR - Community Room-1st Fl.
(Ch.956) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla 2:00 Card Games (LIB) LIB - Library: 3rd Fl.
(Ch.956) (Ch.956) 2}88 g'é‘cgg (AAR) s Time Gogs Byt | L - Lobby
6:30 Games w/ Cathy (LIB) R enes. “As lime 0es by PUB - Pub-2nd Fl.
6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)

TAR - Terrace Activity Room-3rd Fl

October 2024

Atrium

‘Keystone “Villa

Activity Dept. Director: Cathy Clouse ext.-80507

AT EPHRATA

A DISTINCTIVE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY

THR - Theatre-3rd Fl.

Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) i




