APPEnergy Contraction of the Con	Sel Start 1	and the			12 P. 9
SUN MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT
	10:00 Prayer Buddies (THR) 2:00 What's Your Story? (AAR) 3:00 Villa Stitchers (AAR) 3:00 Villa Store (4th Fl.) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)	 8:00 Coffee Klatch (AAR) 10:30 Catholic Communion w/ Mary & Deacon Kurt (THR) 10:30 Cathy's Exercise Club (AAR) 1:00 Tour Ft. Indiantown Gap (L) 2:00 Sing-a-longs w/ Debbie on piano (PUB) 3:00 Nickel Bingo (AAR) 6:00 Canasta (ACR) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 	10:00 Town Hall (CR) 1:00 Shopping Loop (L) 1:00 Veteran's Club Meeting (CR) 2:00 Card Games (LIB) 3:00 Bingo (AAR) 6:00 BBC Series: "As Time Goes By" (THR) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)	10:00 Chair Yoga w/ Vicky (CR) 2:00 Corn Hole (AL) 3:00 Happy Hour (PUB) 6:00 Friday Night Card Club (LIB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)	9:00 Mexican Train (LIB) 1:00 Country Drive w/ Dick (L) 1:00 Allyson on piano (PUB) 2:00 Corn Hole (AL) 3:00 Cards (LIB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 6:30 Travelogue (THR)
Birthday-Grace 10:30 Cathy's Exercise 7 10:00 Rummikub (LIB) 10:30 Cathy's Exercise 7 1:00 Scrabble (ACR) 2:00 Church (THR) 2:00 Christian Fellowship 7 6:00 Farkle (LIB) 3:00 Bingo (AAR) 3:00 Bingo (AAR) 6:00 Pinochle Club (LIB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla 6:30 Fl	Birthday-Barb K 10:00 Prayer Buddies (THR) 3:00 Villa Stitchers (AAR) 3:00 Villa Store (4th FI.) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 6:30 Music w/ Larry's German Band (PUB)	 8:00 Coffee Klatch (AAR) 10:30 Catholic Communion w/ Mary (THR) 10:30 Cathy's Exercise Club (AAR) 11:30 Lunch at Red Lobster (L) 2:00 Sing-a-longs w/ Debbie on piano (PUB) 3:00 Nickel Bingo (AAR) 6:00 Canasta (ACR) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 	9:30 Shopping Loop (L) 10:30 Blood Pressures w/ Karen (PUB) 10:30 New Life Book Club (AL) 2:00 Card Games (LIB) 3:00 Bingo (AAR) 6:00 BBC Series: "As Time Goes By" (THR) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)	9:00 Breakfast at Cracker Barrel (L) 10:00 Chair Yoga w/ Vicky (CR) 1:00 Jeopardy (AAR) 2:00 Corn Hole (AL) 3:00 Happy Hour (PUB) 6:00 Friday Night Card Club (LIB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)	 9:00 Mexican Train (LIB) 10:30 Morning Mov'in to the Oldies w/ Heidi (PUB) 12:30 Clever Crafts w/ Heidi (TAR) 1:00 Country Drive w/ Jim (L) 2:00 Corn Hole (AL) 2:00 Kitchen Korner (Pumpkin Pudding) (TAR) 3:00 Cards (LIB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 6:30 Travelogue (THR)
8:30 Bus to OMPH (L) 13 Birthday-Judy B. 14 10:30 Bible Study (Terrace Activity Room) 13 Birthday-Judy B. 14 1:00 Scrabble (ACR) 10:30 Cathy's Exercise Club (AAR) 10:30 Cathy's Exercise Club (AAR) 3:00 Coffee, Tea & Cookies (TAR) 1:00 Spelling Bee (AAR) 2:00 Christian Fellowship (THR) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 6:00 Pinochle Club (LIB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)	10:00 Prayer Buddies (THR) 3:00 Villa Stitchers (AAR) 3:00 Villa Store (4th Fl.) 5:00 Sparkle Dinner (ADR) 5:05 Music by the Ted Silar Duo (ADR) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)	Birthday-Kaye 8:00 Coffee Klatch (AAR) 10:30 Cathy's Exercise Club (AAR) 10:30 Mass w/ Father Paul (THR) 11:30 Lunch at Juleanna's (L) 3:00 Nickel Bingo (AAR) 6:00 Canasta (ACR) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)	9:30Shopping Loop (L)10:00Hearing Aid "Check-ups" w/ Marnie (PUB)1:00Scarlet Oaks Horse Farm (L)2:00Card Games (LIB)3:00Bingo (AAR)6:00BBC Series: "As Time Goes By" (THR)6:00Dementia Support Group (CR)6:30Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)	Birthday-Dorothy 9:00 Shopping at Shady Maple/Good's (I) 10:00 Chair Yoga w/ Vicky (CR) 1:00 Jeopardy (AAR) 2:00 Corn Hole (AL) 3:00 Happy Hour (PUB) 6:00 Friday Night Card Club (LIB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)	9:00 Mexican Train (LIB) 1:00 Country Drive w/ Dick (L) 1:00 Allyson on piano (PUB) 2:00 Corn Hole (AL) 3:00 Cards (LIB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 6:30 Travelogue (THR)
10:00 Rummikub (LIB) 1:00 Scrabble (ACR) 2:00 Church (THR) 6:00 Farkle (LIB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 2:00 Christian Fellowship (THR) 3:00 Bingo (AAR) 6:00 Pinochle Club (LIB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)	9:30 Boscov's (L) 10:00 Prayer Buddies (THR) 1:30 Sundae Social (AAR) 3:00 Villa Stitchers (AAR) 3:00 Villa Store (4th FI.) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 6:30 Music w/ Craig Caltagirone (Tap Dancing) (PUB)	 8:00 Coffee Klatch (AAR) 10:30 Catholic Communion w/ Mary (THR) 10:30 Cathy's Exercise Club (AAR) 1:30 Birthday Party w/ Sandy Heisey on Piano (PUB) 3:00 Nickel Bingo (AAR) 6:00 Canasta (ACR) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 	9:00 Cooking for the Bridge (AAR) 9:30 Shopping Loop (L) 10:30 Blood Pressures w/ Karen (PUB) 1:00 Cardio Drumming (CR) 2:00 Card Games (LIB) 3:00 Bingo (AAR) 6:00 BBC Series: "As Time Goes By" (THR) 6:00 Volunteering at the Bridge (L) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)	9:00 Breakfast at Udder Choice (L) 10:00 Chair Yoga w/ Vicky (CR) 1:00 Jeopardy (AAR) 2:00 Corn Hole (AL) 3:00 Happy Hour (PUB) 6:00 Friday Night Card Club (LIB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)	 9:00 Mexican Train (LIB) 10:30 Morning Mov'in to the Oldies w/ Heidi (PUB) 12:30 Clever Crafts w/ Heidi (TAR) 1:00 Country Drive w/ Jim (L) 2:00 Corn Hole (AL) 2:00 Kitchen Korner (Bratwurst Bites & Soft Pretzel Twists) (TAR) 3:00 Cards (LIB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 6:30 Travelogue (THR)
Birthday-Pat W. 27 10:30 Bible Study (Terrace Activity Room) 27 10:30 Cathy's Exercise Club (AAR) 200 Church (TAR) 1:00 Scrabble (ACR) 2:00 Church (THR) 2:00 Christian Fellowship (THR) 3:00 Bingo (AAR) 3:00 Bingo (AAR) 6:00 Pinochle Club (LIB) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla 6:30 Flex	 10:00 Prayer Buddies (THR) 1:00 Food Committee (CR) 2:00 New Resident Spotlight (AAR) 3:00 Villa Stitchers (AAR) 3:00 Villa Store (4th FI.) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956) 6:30 Games w/ Cathy (LIB) 	8:00 Coffee Klatch (AAR) 9:00 Elite Coach Trip (L) 10:30 Catholic Communion w/ Mary (THR) 3:00 Nickel Bingo (AAR) 6:00 Canasta (ACR) 6:30 Flex & Relax w/ Pahla (Ch.956)	Birthday-Bob M. 9:15 Trick-or-Treat w/ Tomorrow's World Day Care (PUB) 9:30 Shopping Loop (L) 12:30 Ice Cream at Sept. Farms (L)	AAR - Atrium Activity Room-4th Fl. ACR - Atrium Card Room-3rd Fl. ADR - Atrium Dining Room AL - Atrium Lounge-4th Fl. CR - Community Room-1st Fl. LIB - Library: 3rd Fl. L - Lobby PUB - Pub-2nd Fl.	THR - Theatre-3rd FI.
October 2024					
Atrium	Keystone Villa		(Internet		
Activity Dept. Director: Cathy Clous	A DISTINCTIVE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY		MELLEN??		